

ageLOC Expo 2020 Promotion

PROMOTION PERIOD

Nu Skin (Malaysia) Sdn. Bhd. ("Nu Skin")'s "ageLOC Expo Promotion" ("Promotion") shall commence from 4 May 2020 till 31 May 2020. ("Promotion Period").

PROMOTION

The following sets out the terms and conditions applicable to the Promotion.

Eligibility

1. This Promotion is open for participation to all Nu Skin's Brand Affiliates only ("Brand Affiliates").

Promotion Mechanics

2. During the Promotion Period, the Brand Affiliates entitled to purchase the following packages at a promotional price:

	Item (and each a 'Kit')	Price
One (1	RM 4,995	
FREE:		
-	One (1) Lumispa Device;	RM1,038
-	One (1) Thermos Food Jar 500ml;	
-	One (1) Powerlips Explore;	
-	One (1) Powerlips Unbreakable	
One (1) Ultimate Duo Pack		RM 4,995
FREE:		
-	One (1) Lumispa Device;	RM1,038
-	One (1) Thermos Food Jar 500ml;	
-	One (1) Powerlips Explore;	
-	One (1) Powerlips Unbreakable	
One (1	EcoSphere Peace of Mind Package	RM3,275
FREE:		
-	One (1) Double Wall Glass;	RM238
-	One (1) Thermos Food Jar 500ml;	
One (1) ageLOC Galvanic Spa Face Pack		RM1,500
FREE:		
-	One (1) Nutricentials Celltrex Ultra Recovery Mask (5 pieces);	RM210
-	One (1) Wheat Lunch Box;	
-	One (1) Glacial Marine Mud 3 Pack (5 scahet/pack)	
-	ageLOC Galvanic Body Spa Pack	RM1,400
FREE:		
-	One (1) ageLOC Body Shaping Gel 150ml;	RM282
-	One (1) Wheat Lunch Box;	
-	One (1) Glacial Marine Mud 3 Pack (5 scahet/pack)	
One (1) ageLOC Me Skin Care System FREE:		RM1,300
-	One (1) ageLOC Gentle Cleanse and Tone 60ml;	RM268
-	One (1) Wheat Lunch Box;	



- One (1) Glacial Marine Mud 3 Pack (5 scahet/pack)	
One (1) ageLOC Lumispa Core Kit (Dry, Oily, Normal/Combo, Sensitive,	RM820
Blesmish Prone)	
FREE:	RM190
- One (1) Treatment Head;	
- One (1) Wheat Lunch Box	
One (1) ageLOC Transformation	RM1,213
 One (1) ageLOC Gentle Cleanse and Tone 60ml; 	
 One (1) ageLOC Future Serum 30ml; 	RM40
 One (1) ageLOC Radiant Day SPF22 25ml; 	
 One (1) ageLOC Transforming Night 30ml 	
- FREE One (1) Wheat Lunch Box	

- 3. The Free Gifts are not refundable and do not carry Personal Sales Volume (PSV).
- 4. All request for refunds in relation to the Promotion are subject to Nu Skin's refund policy in accordance with the Policies and Procedures of Nu Skin.
- 5. The Brand Affiliates may return the individual products purchased under the invoice as long as these products are unopened and resalable. If any of the Kit or any of its individual products are returned, upon deducting the purchase amount from the same invoice, the Brand Affiliates are required to return the relevant Free Gifts allocated within the Purchase Tier that they are no longer entitled to received. If the Free Gifts cannot be returned or they cannot be returned in their original condition because they have been opened, used, transferred, damaged, lost or for other reasons, Nu Skin may at its sole discretion charge the Brand Affiliate for the Free Gifts.
- 6. Other terms and conditions in relation to product refunds and exchanges shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the provisions set out in the Policies and Procedures of Nu Skin.
- 7. The return of any Kit or individual products within each Kit may affect the Brand Affiliate's eligibility to receive Bonuses and the pin title. In the event Bonuses have already been paid on the returned products, then Nu Skin will recoup the bonuses paid from the Brand Affiliate's account pursuant to the Policies and Procedures of Nu Skin.
- 8. All Free Gift(s) are available on a first-come, first-serve basis, subject to the stock availability.
- 9. Purchase of the Package can be made via Nu Skin's website at www.nuskin.com.my. Products purchased under this Promotion will be eligible for delivery only.
- 10. This Promotion cannot be used in conjunction with any other vouchers, discounts, offers, and other promotions, privileges and promotion codes, unless otherwise stated.

GENERAL

11. By participating in this Promotion, the Brand Affiliates agree:



- (a) to have read, understood and to be bound by the T&Cs herein, the Policies and Procedures, the Seller Agreement and International Sponsor Agreement and the Resident Market Product Purchase Agreement;
- (b) that Nu Skin's decision on all matters relating to the Promotion shall be final, conclusive and binding on all Brand Affiliates and no further enquiries, correspondence and/or appeal, in written or verbal to dispute Nu Skin's decision shall be entertained;
- (c) to access Nu Skin's website at www.nuskin.com.my at regular time intervals to view the T&Cs herein and ensure to be kept up-to-date on any changes or variations to the T&Cs; and
- (d) To publish and display their names and photographs in media, marketing, advertising or Nu Skin's website for the purposes of this Promotion.

12. Nu Skin reserves the right:

- (a) To change or replace the Free Gifts without prior notice.
- (b) To add, delete, suspend or vary the T&Cs contained herein, either wholly or in part, at its absolute discretion without any prior notice;
- (c) To disqualify at its absolute discretion any Brand Affiliates from participating in this Promotion for any reason whatsoever; and
- (d) To terminate or suspend this Promotion at its absolute discretion without any prior notice.
- 13. The T&Cs herein shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of Malaysia and the agree to submit to the exclusive jurisdiction of the Courts of Malaysia.
- 14. During the Promotion Period, Brand Affiliate who purchase Nu Skin's products above RM480 & above in a single invoice as per below category shall be entitled to receive a Gift. All Free Gifts will be given on a first-come, first-served basis.